Catalogue 11-001E (Français 11-001F) ISSN 0827-0465
Wednesday, December 12, 2001
Released at 8:30 a.m. Eastern time
MAJOR RELEASES
• Estimates of household spending, 2000 3
Households spent an average of $55,830 in 2000 on everything from shelter to travel, allocating
more to vehicle purchases and energy costs than in previous years. On average, households
spent about 4% more in 2000, a year of strong economic growth. The increase in household

oriented strandboard and fibreboard, Vol. 37,
no. 9 (36-003-XIB, $5/$47) is now available. See
How to order products.
8 Statistics Canada - Cat. no. 11-001E
The Daily, December 12, 2001
For general information or to order data, contact the
dissemination officer (1-866-873-8789; 613-951-9497;
manufact@statcan.ca). For more information, or to
enquire about the concepts, methods or data quality
of this release, contact Sara Breen (613-951-3521;
sara.breen@statcan.ca), Manufacturing, Construction
and Energy Division.
Statistics Canada - Cat. no. 11-001E 9
The Daily, December 12, 2001
NEW PRODUCTS
Particleboard, oriented strandboard and fibreboard,
Vol. 37, no. 9, September 2001
Catalogue number 36-003-XIB ($5/$47).
User guide for the Survey of Household
Spending, 2000
Catalogue number 62F0026MIE01004
(free).
Detailed average household expenditure for
Canada, provinces/territories and selected
metropolitan areas, 2000
Catalogue number 62F0031XDB ($125).
Detailed average household expenditure by
household income quintile for Canada and
provinces, 2000
Catalogue number 62F0032XDB ($125).
Detailed average household expenditure by
housing tenure for Canada, 2000
Catalogue number 62F0033XDB ($125).
Detailed average household expenditure by
household type for Canada, 2000
Catalogue number 62F0034XDB ($125).
Detailed average household expenditure by size of
area of residence for Canada, 2000
Catalogue number 62F0035XDB ($125).
Dwelling characteristics and household equipment
for Canada, provinces/territories and selected
metropolitan areas, 2000
Catalogue number 62F0041XDB ($125).
Dwelling characteristics and household equipment
by income quintile for Canada, 2000
Catalogue number 62F0042XDB ($125).
Dwelling characteristics and household equipment
by housing tenure for Canada, 2000
Catalogue number 62F0043XDB ($125).
Dwelling characteristics and household equipment
by household type for Canada, 2000
Catalogue number 62F0044XDB ($125).
Dwelling characteristics and household equipment
by size of area of residence for Canada, 2000
Catalogue number 62F0045XDB ($125).
Perspectives on labour and income, Vol. 13, no. 4,
Winter 2001
Catalogue number 75-001-XPE ($18/$58).
All prices are in Canadian dollars and exclude sales